Protocol Contact List
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R

F-'Imperialﬁ LA Delinquency

@ new item or edit this list

v

Department

Juvenile Court

County Counsel

- Juvenile
Division

Probation
Department

Probation
Department

Juvenile Transfer

Protocol Contact List

Region/Division Address

County Wide 939 Main

Countywide

Countywide

Countywide

Street
El Centro, CA
92243

940 W. Main
Street, Suite

205

El Centro, CA
92243

324 Applestill
Road

El Centro, CA
92243

324 Applestill
Road

' LA Dependancy | Orange

Lead

Angela Jantz

Geoffrey P.
Holbrook
(Lead)

Herb
Bumgart

Anjelica
Matus

Phone

(760)
482-2240

(760)
482-4400

(442)
265-2420

(442)
265-2357

https://occourts.sharepoint.com/juvtransfer/SitePages/Protocol Contact List.aspx

Fax

(760)
782-4219

(760) 353-
9347

(760)
352-8933

(760)352-8933

Riverside = San Bernardino = San Diego

e-mail

angela.jantz@imperial.courts.ca.gov

geoffreyholbrook@co.imperial.ca.us

HerbertBumgart@co.imperial.ca.us

AnjelicaMatus@co.imperial.ca.us

12/7/2015 1:30 PM
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v

Department Region/Division

CASA Countywide

District Attorney ~ Countywide

Address Lead

El Centro, CA
92243

229 S. 8th Alex
Street Cardenas
El Centro, CA

92243

940 Main Jodi Miller
Street

El Centro, CA

92243

Phone

(760)
353-7456

(760)
482-4331

hitps://occourts.sharepoint.com/juvtransfer/SitePages/Protocol Contact List.aspx

Fax

(760)
353-4465

(760)352-4474

e-mail

Alex@casaimperialcounty.org

Jodimiller@co.imperial.ca.us

12/7/2015 1:30 PM
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Juvenile Transfer

Protocol Contact List

https://occourts.sharepoint.com/juvtransfer/SitePages/Protocol Contact List.aspx#InplviewH...

| Imperial | LA Delinquency _{-—-I.-A-«-Dependancy‘% Orange | Riverside _. San Bernardino San Diego

® new item or edit this list

v

Department

CASA

Department
of Children
and Family
Services

Department
of Children
and Family

Region/Division

Countywide

Countywide

Countywide

Address

201 Centre
Plaza Dr.
Room 1100
Monterey
Park, Ca
91754

201 Centre
Plaza Drive
Suite 4
Monterey
Park, CA
91754

201 Centre
Plaza Drive
Suite 4

Lead

Rosalee
Villalobos

Elvia Espinoza

Guy Trimarchi

Phone

(323)
859-2888
X6314

(323)
526-6891

(323)
526-6840

Fax

(323)264-5020

(323)881-3780

(323)
980-9648

e-mail

rvillalobos@casala.org

espine@dcfs.lacounty.gov

trimag@dcfs.lacounty.gov

12/7/2015 2:05 PM



Protocol Contact List https://occourts.sharepoint.com/juviransfer/SitePages/Protocol Contact List.aspx#InplviewH...

v Department Region/Division  Address Lead Phone Fax e-mail
Services Monterey
Park, CA
91754
Children's Countywide 201 Centre  Susie Tsou Lam (323) (323) lams@clcla.org
Law Center Plaza Drive, 980-1595 980-5708
Suite 7
Monterey
Park, CA
91754
Children's Countywide 201 Centre  Abby Eskin (323) (323) eskina@clcla.org

20f3 12/7/2015 2:05 PM
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Department

County
Counsel

County
Counsel

Dependency
Court

Dependency
Court

Region/Division

Countywide

Countywide

Countywide

Countywide

Address

201 Centre
Plaza Drive,
Suite 1
Monterey,
CA 91754

201 Centre
Plaza Drive,
Suite 1
Monterey,
CA 91754

201 Centre
Plaza Drive,
Room 2700
Monterey
Park, CA
91754

201 Centre
Plaza Drive
Suite 4
Monterey
Park, CA
91754

Lead

Bill Roth

Jennifer Baronoff

Cynthia
Hernandez-Buter

Winnie Larrigan

https://occourts.sharepoint.com/juvtransfer/SitePages/Protocol Contact List.aspx#InplviewH...

Phone

(323)526-6244

(323)526-6153

(323)
307-8095

(323)
307-8112

Fax

(323)881-3791

(323)881-4560

(323)
881-4500

(323)
881-4500

e-mail

wroth@counsel.lacounty.gov

jbaronoff@counsel.lacounty.gov

CButer@lacourt.org

Wlarrigan@LaCourt.org

12/7/2015 2:05 PM
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| Imperial | LA Delinquency |

D

@ new item or edit this list

v

Department

County
Counsel

Juvenile Court
- Delinquency

Juvenile Court
- Dependency

Probation

Region/Division

Countywide

Countywide

Countywide

Countywide

Juvenile Transfer

Protocol Contact List

https://occourts.sharepoint.com/juvtransfer/SitePages/Protocol Contact List.aspx

LA Dependancy }-Orangei Riverside | San Bernardino | San Diego

Address

341 The City
Drive, Room
C106
Orange, CA
92868

341 The City
Drive
Orange, CA
92868

341 The City
Drive
Orange, CA
92868

301 The City

Lead

Dana Stits

Vicki Lowe

Mia Mejia

Ivy

Phone

(714)
935-6315

(657)
622-5550

(657)
622-5510

(714)

Fax

(657)622-8384

{657)
622-8368

(714)

e-mail

Dana.Stits@coco.ocgov.com

vlowe@occourts.org

mmejia@occourts.org

Ivy.Rodriguez@prob.ocgov.com

12/7/2015 1:31 PM
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Department

Department

Probation
Department

Pubilic
Defender's
Office Juvenile
Division

Social Services
Agency /
Children and
Family Services

Region/Division

Countywide

Countywide

Countywide

Address

Drive
Orange, CA
92868

301 The City
Drive
Orange, CA
92868

341 City
Drive South,
Suite 307
Orange, CA
92868-3205

341 The City
Drive, Room
106

Orange, Ca
92868

Lead

Rodriguez
(Lead)

Roberta
Eitner
(Back Up)

Dave
Dziejowski

Elaine
Wilkins

Phone

935-6015

(714)
935-6620

714-935-8352

(714)
935-6031

https://occourts.sharepoint.com/juvtransfer/SitePages/Protocol Contact List.aspx

Fax

558-3629

(714)
558-3144

(714)
935-7559

(714)
935-8039

e-mail

Roberta.Eitner@prob.ocgov.com

Dave.Dziejowski@pubdef.ocgov.com

inbox ICT@ssa.ocgov.com

12/7/2015 1:31 PM
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Juvenile Transfer
> Protocol Contact List

Imperial | LA Delinquency @ LA Dependancy | Orange i-Riversidei San Bernardino | San Diego

® new item or edit this list

L Department Region/Division

Riverside Countywide
Juvenile Court

Riverside Countywide
County
Probation

Department of ~ Countywide
Public Social
Services (DPSS)

10of2

Address

9991
County
Farm Road
Riverside,
CA 92501

9889
County
Farm Road
Riverside,
CA 92503

9991
County
Farm Road
Riverside,
CA 92503

Lead

Carrie
Snuggs
(Primary)

Olivia Serna
(Primary)

Tiffany
Noonan

Phone

(951)
777-3533

(951)
358-4996

(951)
358-4696

Fax

(951)
777-3525

{951)
358-4253

(951)
358-3631

e-mail

carrie.snuggs@riverside.courts.ca.gov

Oserna@rcprob.us

TNoonan@riversidedpss.org

12/7/2015 1:31 PM
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Department

Riverside
Juvenile Court

Riverside
County
Probation

Region/Division

Riverside

Countywide

Address

9991
County
Farm Road
Riverside,
CA 92503

Lead

Deborah
White
(Secondary)

Tara Willey
(Secondary)

Phone

(951)
324-5733

(951)
358-6281

https://occourts.sharepoint.com/juvtransfer/SitePages/Protocol Contact List.aspx

Fax

951-324-5731 deborah.white@riverside.courts.ca.gov

(951)
358-4253

e-mail

twilley@rcprob.us

12/7/2015 1:31 PM
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D

Juvenile Transfer

Protocol Contact List

https://occourts.sharepoint.com/juvtransfer/SitePages/Protocol Contact List.aspx

y

j Imperial | LA Delinquency LA Dependancy | Orange  Riverside f--San Bernardino | San Diego

® new item or edit this list

¥4

Department

Juvenile Court
Dependency

Juvenile Court
Delinquency

Juvenile Court
Delinquency

Juvenile Court

Region/Division

Countywide

San
Bernardino

Victorville

Victorville

Address

860 East Gilbert
Street

San Bernardino,
CA 92415

900 East Gilbert
Street, Bldg. 35
San

Bernardino, CA
92415

14455 Civil
Center Drive
Victorville, CA
92392

14455 Civic

Lead

Jenny Bowles

Jenny Bowles

Mary
Alexander
(Primary)

Susan

Phone

(909)
269-8907

(909)
269-8907

(760)
269-4847

(760)

Fax

(909)
269-8910

(909)
269-8859

(760)
269-4844

(760)

e-mail

jbowles@sb-court.org

jbowles@sb-court.org

MAlexander@sb-court.org

shamblet@sb-court.org

12/7/2015 1:31 PM



Protocol Contact List

20f2

Department

Delinquency

County Counsel

Children’s
Advocacy Group,
Inc. (CAG)

Probation

Region/Division

San
Bernardino

Countywide

Countywide

Address

Drive
Victorville, CA
92392

860 East Gilbert
Street

San Bernardino,
CA 92415

1918 Business
Center Dr.

Ste. 106

San Bernardino,
CA 92408

175 W. 5th St,,
4th Floor

San Bernardino,
CA 92415

Lead

Hamblet

Beth
Steigerwalt

Dane
Burcham

Karen Jensen

https://occourts.sharepoint.com/juvtransfer/SitePages/Protocol Contact List.aspx

Phone

269-4834

(909)
387-0549

(909)
890-9977

(909)
387-6108

Fax

269-4369

(909)

890-9808

(909)
387-5600

e-mail

BSteigerwalt@cc.sbcounty.gov

Dburcham.cag@gmail.com

Karen.Jensen@prob.sbcounty.gov

12/7/2015 1:31 PM
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| Imperial ' LA Delinquency LA Dependancy | Orange

D

Juvenile Transfer

Protocol Contact List

@ new item or edit this list

v
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Department

Juvenile Court

(Delinquency and

Dependency)

Juvenile Court
Dependency

Juvenile Court
Dependency

Region/Division

Meadow Lark

Downtown

East County

Address

2851 Meadow
Lark Drive

San Diego, CA
92123

220 West
Broadway
2nd Floor
Room 2005
San Diego, CA
92101

250 East Main
Street, 6th
Floor

El Cajon, CA
92020

Lead

Alicia Fletes

Silvia
Casillas-
Houseman

Teresa
Estrada

https://occourts.sharepoint.com/juvtransfer/SitePages/Protocol Contact List.asp»

i
Riverside | San Bernardino ESan-Diequ

Phone

(858)
634-1597

(619)
450-5278

(619)
456-4296

Fax

(858)
634-1679

(619)
450-5520

(619)
456-4237

e-mail

Alicia.Fletes@SDCourt.ca.gov

Silvia.Casillas-

Houseman@SDCourt.ca.gov

Teresa.Estrada@SDCourt.ca.gov

12/7/2015 1:31 PM
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Department
Juvenile Court

Dependency

Juvenile Court
Dependency

District Attorney's
Juvenile Division

Probation
Department

Juvenile Division

{Back-up)

County Counsel

Region/Division

North County

South County

Countywide

Countywide

Countywide

Address

325 South
Melrose
Drive, 1st
Floor
Vista, CA
92081

500 3rd Ave,,
3rd Floor
Chula Vista,
CA 91910

2851 Meadow
Lark Drive

San Diego, CA
92123

2901 Meadow
Lark Drive

San Diego, CA
92123

5530
Overland

Lead

Kimberly
Stucker

Natasha
Tibbs

Carol
Mattert

Jessica
Cruzado

Donna
Virgilio

Phone

(760)

201-8081

(619)
746-6190

(858)
694-4493

(858)
694-4332

(858)
492-2510

https://occourts.sharepoint.com/juvtransfer/SitePages/Protocol Contact List.aspx

Fax

(760)

201-8059

(619)
746-6268

(858)
514-8525

(858)
694-4649

(858)
492-2544

e-mail

Kimberly.Stucker@SDCourt.ca.gov

Natasha.Tibbs@SDCourt.ca.gov

Caroline.Mattert@sdcda.org

Jessica.Cruzado@SDCounty.CA.Gov

Donna.Virgilio@SDCounty.ca.gov

12/7/2015 1:31 PM
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Department Region/Division

CASA (Voices for Countywide
Children)

Probation Countywide
Department

Juvenile Division

(Primary)

Address
92111

2851 Meadow
Lark Drive

San Diego, CA
92123

2901 Meadow
Lark Drive

San Diego, CA
92123

Lead

Sharon
Lawrence

Theresa
Hanson

Phone

(858)
598-2204

(858)
694-4321

https://occourts.sharepoint.com/juvtransfer/SitePages/Protocol Contact List.aspx

Fax

(858)
569-7151

(858)
694-4649

e-mail

Sharonl@speakupnow.org

theresa.hanson@sdcounty.ca.gov

12/7/2015 1:31 PM
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